PiLor CHALLENGE

Practice 2 Results by Class

Daytona International Speedway / 3.56 miles
January 21 - 25, 2026 / Daytona Beach, Florida

IMSA Michelin Pilot Challenge

BMW M Endurance Challenge at Daytona

JIMSN

* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver

Pos Nr. G Drivers
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Team

N. Cicero/ R. Noaker

P. Holfon / M. Plumb

D. Dyszelski / M. Leist

K. Porto / V. Choksey

C. Miller / M. Taylor/ N. Plocienik
S. Quinlan / G. Liefooghe

R. Mason / E. Slater / M. Skeen

T. Giovanis / H. Plumb / K. Wilson
F. Koch / J. Hawksworth / J. Bell
B. Michaelian / B. Johnson

M. Fitzpatrick / J. Schwartz

K. Stadtlander

C. Chaves/ T. Camilo

H. Grisham / H. Greenemeier

M. Ortmann

H. Goodman / L. Weisenberg

R. Megennis / N. Hays

A. Straus / K. Murillo

B. Ward / D. Arrow

S. Wetterau / C. Shields

R. Krainz / A. Krainz/ S. McAleer
D. Machavern / L. Mars

T. Hill / R. Tomlinson / M. Tomlinson
S. McAlister / J. Westohal

A. Patten / T. Estep

M. Burkhard / M. Stewart / G. Scully
S. Thomson / C. Williams

H. Yeany / A. Sterling / S. Corry
V. Barletta / R. Foley

D. Law/ D. Ammann / O. Trinkler
B. Sloss / C. Sloss

M. Uretsky / M. Cooper
F. DePew / R. Liddell / A. Davis

D. Hampton / T. Merrill / M. Sarukhanyan
T. Collingwood / J. Heylen / S. Pumpelly

T. Tari / C. Tasca
S. Tan / B. Auberlen

McCumbee McAleer Racing
TeamTGM

VPX

RAFA Racing

Unitronic JDC-Miller MotorSports
Stephen Cameron Racing

KOHR MOTORSPORTS
TeamTGM

KOCH-COPELAND MOTORSPORTS
KOHR MOTORSPORTS

89x Motorsports

PANAM MOTORSPORT
Heart of Racing Team

BSI Racing

Random Vandals Racing
Murillo Racing

WINWARD RACING

CarBahn with Peregrine racing
AutoTechnic Racing

Turner Motorsport

Shopify Racing

CarBahn with Peregrine racing
Thunder Bunny

CSM

LAP Motorsports

Medusa Motorsports

Turner Motorsport

VRC Motorsports Group LLC.
van der Steur Racing

Ibiza Farm Motorsport
Rebel Rock Racing

Circle H Racing

BGB MOTORSPORTS
AutoTechnic Racing
ST Racing by Random Vandals

Car

Ford Mustang GT4

Ford Mustang GT4

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2
Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS

Ford Mustang GT4

Ford Mustang GT4

Ford Mustang GT4

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2
Ford Mustang GT4

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4
Evo

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2
Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4
Evo

Toyota GR Supra GT4 EVO2
BMW M4 GT4 EVO
Mercedes-AMG GT GT4
Mercedes-AMG GT GT4

BMW M4 GT4 EVO

BMW M4 GT4 EVO

BMW M4 GT4 EVO

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS

BMW M4 GT4 EVO

BMW M4 GT4 EVO

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS

Ford Mustang GT4

Ford Mustang GT4

BMW M4 GT4 EVO

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4
Evo

McLaren Artura GT4

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4
Evo

Aston Martin Vantage AMR GT4
Evo

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS

BMW M4 GT4 EVO

BMW M4 GT4 EVO
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Time Lap Total

:53.164
:53.577
:53.588
:53.650
:53.789
:53.899
:53.905
:53.954
:54.009
:54.013
:54.178

:54.204
:54.207

:54.208
:564.225
:54.403
:54.403
:54.543
:54.701
:54.780
:54.787
:54.826
:54.941
:54.999
:55.012
:55.025
:55.243
:55.561
:55.669

:56.043
:56.202

:56.276

:56.936
:57.391
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Gap

+0.413
+0.424
+0.486
+0.625
+0.735
+0.741
+0.790
+0.845
+0.849
+1.014

+1.040
+1.043

+1.044
+1.061
+1.239
+1.239
+1.379
+1.537
+1.616
+1.623
+1.662
+1.777
+1.835
+1.848
+1.861
+2.079
+2.397
+2.505

+2.879
+3.038

+3.112

+3.772
+4.227

+0.413
+0.011
+0.062
+0.139
+0.110
+0.006
+0.049
+0.055
+0.004
+0.165

+0.026
+0.003

+0.001
+0.017
+0.178

+0.140
+0.158
+0.079
+0.007
+0.039
+0.115
+0.058
+0.013
+0.013
+0.218
+0.318
+0.108

+0.374
+0.159

+0.074

+0.660
+0.455

Mph

113.251
112.839
112.829
112.767
112.629
112.520
112.515
112.466
112.412
112.408
112.245

112.220
112.217

112.216
112.199
112.025
112.025
111.888
111.734
111.657
111.650
111.612
111.500
111.444
111.432
111.419
111.208
110.902
110.799

110.442
110.290

110.220

109.598
109.173
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BMW M Endurance Challenge at Daytona

Daytona International Speedway / 3.56 miles
January 21 - 25, 2026 / Daytona Beach, Florida

IMSA Michelin Pilot Challenge

FIMSI

PiLor CHALLENGE

* ltalic: Fastest Lap Driver

Practice 2 Results by Class

Pos Nr. G Drivers Team Car Time Lap Total Gap Mph
TCR
1 99 T.Gonzalez / F. Girolami/ F. Barberi Victor Gonzalez Racing Cupra Leon VZ TCR 1:57.050 7 22 109.491
2 21 W.Tally/S. Clemons Victor Gonzalez Racing Cupra Leon VZ TCR 1:57.275 7 19  +0.225 +0.225 109.281
3 77 C. Nefo/R. Reis Stallion Motorsports w/ GOU Cupra Leon VZ TCR 1:57.678 12 18 +0.628 +0.403 108.907
4 33 B. Morris / M. Filippi / J. Buchan Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian Hyundai Elantra N TCR 1:57.786 19 24 +0.736 +0.108 108.807
5 72 R. Pegram / M. Farnbacher Pegram Racing Honda Civic FL5 TCR 1:58.054 4 24 +1.004 +0.268 108.560
6 76 D. Dupont/P.Brown Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian Hyundai Elantra N TCR 1:58.292 25 25 +1.242 +0.238 108.342
7 31 L. Rumburg / J. Conwright/ M. Brummond RVA Graphics Motorsports by Speed Syndicate Audi RS3 LMS TCR 1:58.416 5 27 +1.366 +0.124 108.228
8 98 A. Castro/ M. Aust / M. Wilkins Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian Hyundai Elantra N TCR 1:58.526 8 24 +1.476 +0.110 108.128
9 93 K. Wittmer / L. Montour/ D. Yoshihara MMG Honda Civic FL5 TCR 1:58.567 14 25 +1.517 +0.041 108.090
10 5 T. Lewis/ R Pasquarello KMW Motorsports With TMR Engineering Honda Civic FL5 TCR 1:58.629 16 27 +1.579 +0.062 108.034
11 55 £ Gou/E.Gou/J. Morley Gou Racing w/ Stallion Cupra Leon VZ TCR 1:58.920 10 23 +1.870 +0.291 107.770
12 89 C. Gilsinger / T. Chambers / C. Lawrence HART Honda Civic FL5 TCR 1:59.104 11 23 +2.054 +0.184 107.603
13 18 H. Goftsacker / J. Miller / L. Bergstein Bryan Herta Autosport with Curb Agajanian Hyundai Elantra N TCR 1:59.158 21 25 +2.108 +0.054 107.554
14 52 J Vonce/S. Baker Baker Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR 1:59.489 13 14 +2.439 +0.331 107.256
15 56 D.Baker/ K. Riedmann Baker Racing Audi RS3 LMS TCR 1:59.914 19 22 +2.864 +0.425 106.876
16 15 A. Rockwell / D. Oakley / D. Hanley Rockwell Autosport Development Hyundai Elantra N TCR 2:00.862 7 26 +3.812 +0.948 106.038

Car #14 - A lap deleted due to shortcut

Cars #8, #15, #18, #33, #57, #59 - Some Lap times invalidated due to shortcut

Track Status:

DRY
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